SB1033/794735/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1033 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Raskin" and substitute "<u>, Raskin, and Lenett</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, and in line 27, strike "in each county" and substitute "<u>eligible to vote</u> in the special election".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 6, strike "June 30, 2009" and substitute "May 19, 2009".

On page 4, in lines 5 and 6, in each instance, strike "June 30, 2009" and substitute "May 19, 2009".